

G.R. 122 of 2024 Reg. No. 522 of 2024

Order No. 17

Dated: 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

Out of five(5) accused persons, four(4) are present by

filing hazira.

One accused namely, Priyanka Prasad is absent and is

represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

SRs received as served.

CSW 2 is present.

Ld. APP verbally submitted that the CSW 3 could not appear today as she is expecting a child.

CSW 2 is examined in chief in part as the evidence is

deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate and discharged with a direction to appear on the next date fixed.

Fix **08.12.2025** for further evidence of CSW 2 and evidence of CSW 3.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**