

G.R. 122 of 2024 Reg. No. 522 of 2024

Order No. 19

Dated: 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW 2 and evidence of CSW 3.

The Ld. APP is present and the Ld. Defence advocate is present.

Out of five accused persons, four are present by filing hazira.

The accused Priyanka Prasad is absent and is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

CSW 2 is cross-examined in full and is discharged.

Fix **13.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 4.

Issue summons.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**