

G.R. 122 of 2024 Reg. No. 522 of 2024

Order No. 21

Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW5 and 6.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons, two accused namely, Nawal Kishore Gupta and Kanchan Gupta are present by filing hazira.

Remaining three accused are absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

CSW6 is present and is examined in chief, cross examined in full as the PW4 and is discharged.

During the examination signature of PW4 on the seizure list dated 25.07.2024 is marked as **Ex. P-4/PW4**.

NO SR received in respect of CSW5 and no witness is present.

Issu fresh summon upon CSW5.

To **27.05.2026** for evidence of CSW5.

BC II to comply.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling